RESOURCE https://www.johansondielectrics.com/200-c-rated-radial-leaded-capacitors 43
HOW TO ORDER
HP EY 101 G 104 M 3 QA 001 B
Subfamiy Size Voltage DTC Capacitance Tol Mark Termination Special
Code Pack
HP = High Temp
Radial 200°C
See chart 500 = 50V
101 = 100V
201 = 200V
501 =500V
102 = 1KV
202 = 2KV
302 = 3KV
402 = 4KV
G = NP0/C0G
W = X7R
1st two digits are
significant;
3rd digit denotes
number of zeros.
102 = 1000 pF
103 = 0.01 µF
104 = 0.10 µF
NP0
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
X7R
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
3 = Cap Code & Tol
Z = Special Code
QA = Blk compostie
case w/ Radial Wire
(Ni/SnPb)
001 = No
mark
B = Bulk
C = Non-conductive bags
Example:  HPEY102G223MZQA001B Capacitors High-Temperature Radial 200°, 2833, NP0/C0G, 1,000.0V, 0.022µF±20%, Black
Composite Case w/ Radial Wire (Ni/SnPb), Bulk
Dielectric NP0 Dielectric X7R Dielectric
Temperature Coefficient 0 ± 30ppm/°C, -55 to 125°C 0 ± 30ppm/°C, -55 to 125°C
Capacitance Droop at 200°C minus 0.5% max minus 45% max
Dissapation Factor .001 (0.1%)max, 1Khz, 25°C .025 (2.5%)max, 1Khz, 25°C
Insulation Resistance at 25°C 1000 ΩF or 100 GΩ,
whichever is less @ 25°C, WVDC
1000 ΩF or 100 GΩ,
whichever is less @ 25°C, WVDC
Insulation Resistance at 200°C 1 ΩF or 100 GΩ,
whichever is less @ 200°C, WVD
1 ΩF or 100 GΩ, whichever is less
@ 200°C, WVDC
For 25-200V Ratings 2.5 X WVDC, 25°C, 50 mA max 2.5 X WVDC, 25°C, 50 mA max